COLUMN TIPPER
CT350
The ULMA Inoxtruck tipping tower allows
ergonomic lifting and tipping of the load,
thanks to the 135° tilting system. This
equipment has an innovative design that
allows a totally ergonomic handling and
tipping of elevated mixers or crushers,

Caracteristics
1.1 Manufacturer (Abreviation) ULMA Inoxtruck ULMA Inoxtruck
1.2 Manufacturer’s model designation CT350 CT350
Container type: Eurobin, Dolav... Cutter Eurobin Cutter Eurobin
(DIN 9797) (DIN 9797)
1.3 Power Source Battery/Electrical
network
1.4 Operator type: pedestrian, operator standing, seated Operator standing Operator standing
1.5 Load capacity Q Kg 350 350
1.6 Load center distance C mm 400 400
1.9 Wheelbase Y m 15 0 1540
1.10 Chassis AISI 304L/AISI 316 AISI 304L/AISI 316
1.11 Sheet AISI 304L/AISI316 AISI 304L/AISI316
Tilting technology Hydraulic Hydraulic
Fixed to the floor/mobile Mobile Mobile
Working temperature -4 ºC / 40 ºC -4 ºC / 40 ºC
Weight
2.1 Truck weight with nominal load & maximum battery weight kg 675 675
2.2 Axle loading nominal load & maximum battery weight, front/back
side
kg 255 / 420 255 / 420
2.3 Axle loading without load & maximum battery weight , front/back kg 120 / 205 120 / 205
Wheels
3.1 Tyres: P= Polyurethane, PA= Polyamide (nylon), Vul=Vulkollan,
drive/load side
PA/PA PA/PA
3.2 Tyres dimensions, drive sides
3.3. Tyres dimensions, load side mm Ø80 X 63 Ø80 X 63
3.4 Number of wheels, drive/load side (x=driven) 2/2 2/2
3.5 Track width (center of tyres), drive side b10 mm
3.6 Track width (center of tyres), load side b11 mm
Dimensions
4.1 Maximum overall height during the cycle h4 mm
Unloading height H mm Adjustable
1400-2500 1400-2500
Structure height h2 mm 3100 3100
4.21 Overall width b1 mm
4.19 Overall length I1 mm
Railing height mm 950 950
4.43 Tilting angle °
4.35 Turning circle radius Wa mm
Performace
5.2 Elevation and tilting speed, with/without load m/s 0.08-0.1 m/s 0.0 -0.  m/s
5.3 Lowering speed, with/without load Adjustable m/s 0.1-0.2 m/s 0.1-0.2 m/s
5.4 Tilting speed Adjustable °/s 8-12 °/s 8-12 °/s
5.4 Unwinding speed Adjustable °/s 10-25°/s 10-25°/s
Electric motor
6.1 Lift motor output at 15% duty factor DC kW 1,6
6.2 Battery voltage/capacity V/Ah 12 V/85
6.3 Battery weight Kg 25,1
Ø 160 X Ø 160 X
>135 >135
h4
H